OIPE	
MAY 0 9 2000	REC

05-22-2000

	3	262776					
m - 4	he Remarkable Commissioner of Pate	363776					
TO t							
<u> </u>	Please record the attached origi						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): COLIFAST SYTEMS ASA's bankrupt estate, by trustee attorney, Christen Large	2. Name and address of receivin party(ies): NYE COLIFAST AS P.O. Box 31 Strandveien 35 1324 Lysaker Norway					
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Address [] Other	Additional Names and Address(es attached? [X] No [] Yes					
Exec	cution Date: 04/25/00						
4.	Identifying Numbers of Document(s):						
Α.	Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:					
	USSN 09/373,401	US 5,292,644 US 5,518,894 US 5,972,641					
	Additional numbers attached	[] yes [X] no					
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4.					
	Christopher W. Corbett DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C. 9400 N. Broadway, Ste. 420	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to PTO Deposit Account					
	Oklahoma City, OK 73114	8. Deposit Account No.: 04-1700					
O DHGU	VEN 00000180 041700 09373401	- CARAGE					
B (160.00 CH DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a information is true and correctly of the original document of the copy of the original document of Person Signing	ege and and					
	Total number of pages Assignment in	cluding cover sheet: <u>4</u>					

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0648

P.3/7

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COLIFAST SYSTEMS ASA's bankrupt estate (a Norwegian company), by trustee, attorney Christen Large, as seller, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") previously owned certain U.S. and foreign patents and pending patent applications including but not limited to the patents and patent applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Patents and Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, NYE COLIFAST AS, a Norwegian company (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) previously purchased all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to all of the Patents and Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that on December 10, 1999 ASSIGNOR sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed unto ASSIGNEE their entire right, title, and interest in and to all of the Patents and Patent Applications and inventions described and claimed therein, and any and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States its territories and possessions and all foreign countries and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes and/or reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the inventions described and claimed in said Patents and/or Patent Applications and/or any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, and/or reissues thereof or any legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.
- ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all claims for past damages by reason of past infringement of any of the Patents and/or Patent Applications with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that at the request of the ASSIGNEE they will promptly take all action deemed necessary by the ASSIGNOR to evidence, maintain, defend and/or perfect the ownership of the Patents and Patent Applications,

co\berg\\$775000.asn

1

P.4/7

- 4. The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, their successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 5. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.
- 6. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patents and Patent Applications, said inventions described and/or claimed in said Patents and Patent Applications and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in the United States, its territories and possessions and/or in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patents and Patent Applications, said inventions described and/or claimed in said Patents and Patent Applications and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any United States, its territories and possession and/or in foreign countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

COLIFAST SYSTEMS ASA's Bankrupt Estate by Trustee

Bv:

Christen Large, Attorney

CHRISTEN LARGE

Date: 21/04-00

P.5/7

EXHIBIT A

All U.S. issued patents, all patent applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office previously owned by COLIFAST SYSTEMS ASA including (but not by way of limitation) those listed below, and including (but not by way of limitation) the right to sue and collect damages for all past infringement. COLIFAST SYSTEMS ASA agrees to execute all documents reasonably required to effect the assignment of these patents and patent applications as provided herein.

U.S. ISSUED UTILITY PATENTS and U.S PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS
ASSIGNED TO COLIFAST SYSTEMS ASA

USSN	Date Filed	Title	Issue Date	Pat. No.	Prior Assignment Recordation
07/653,869	02/08/91	RAPIC COLIFORM DETECTION SYSTEM	03/08/94	5,292,644	Date: 11/16/98 Reel/ Frame: 9605/0129
08/031,154	03/12/93	RAPID COLIFORM DETECTION SYSTEM	05/21/96	5,518,894	Date: 11/16/98 Reel/ Frame: 9605/0131
09/143,266	08/28/98	RAPID TOTAL COLIFORM TESTING	10/26/99	5,972,641	Date: 11/26/98 Reel/ Frame: 9601/0979
09/373,401	08/12/99	RAPID COLIFORM DETECTION SYSTEM	Not Yet Issued		Date: 11/28/98 Reel/ Frame: 9601/0979

3

cc\berg\3775000-asn

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0651